DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1998 May 20
2003 Oct 30
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC273
Octal D-type flip-flop with reset;
positive-edge trigger

↑ = LOW-to-HIGH transition;
X = don’t care.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPERATING MODES
INPUT OUTPUT
MR CP Dn Qn
Reset (clear) L X X L
Load ‘1’ H ↑ h H
Load ‘0’ H ↑ l L
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE RANGE PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC273D −40 to +85 °C 20 SO20 plastic SOT163-1
74LVC273DB −40 to +85 °C 20 SSOP20 plastic SOT339-1
74LVC273PW −40 to +85 °C 20 TSSOP20 plastic SOT360-1
74LVC273BQ −40 to +85 °C 20 DHVQFN20 plastic SOT764-1
PINNING
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 MR master reset input (active LOW)
2 Q0 flip-flop output